

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 106TH LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 122, L. D. 146, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Number of Lobster Traps on Trawls in Saco Bay and Westerly, Cumberland County."

Amend said Bill by striking out in the 6th line (5th line in L. D.) the underlined word "to" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'of

Statement of Fact

The furpose of this amendment is to change the word "to" to "of" as the bill should read "and westerly of a line."

Reported by the Committee on Marine Resources.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

5/1/73

(Filing No. H-302)